

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



FOI Ref: OPCC 161-15

Request:

I would like to make a Freedom of Information request in relation to vehicles.

Please provide the following information.

1. What vehicles are provided for the personal use of the Police and Crime Commissioner, his deputy and staff.

2. Are any of these vehicles fitted with emergency equipment, ie strobe lights and sirens

Response 1:

I can confirm that there is no information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) as no vehicles are provided for the personal use of the Police and Crime Commissioner, his deputy and staff.

Response 2:

I can confirm that there is no information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) in relation to this request due to the response provided above in respect of question 1.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 01.10.15)